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Parish Staff
IHPNaf Rotert, Pastor
Fr. Ravinjose, Associate Pastor ravinjose@stlfkc.org
Sr. Helen Alder, Parish Nurse 816.942.2746
B3Y. ARinsdh; Director, Emergency Assistance
S $5.75 bjatkinson@stlfkc.org
Donha ﬂn%ﬁ/eélusnm%ses Manager busmgr@stlfkc.org
;léaFni Chestnut, Director, Gospel Choir 816.812.1826
tchestnut@stlfkc.org
Estelle Tunley, Director, Liturgy & Music etunley@stlfkc.org
Sharon Sanders, Director, Senior CenteB&6.444.3514
Safe Environment Coordinatoissanders@stlfkc.org
Diocesan Ombudsman, Joe Crayon 816.812.2500
crayon@ombudsmankcsj.org
Victim Assistance Coordinator, Whitney Jraacis
816.392.0011
true.francis@diocesekcs;j.

mrotert@stlfkc.org

Org
Pastoral Council

Charlene Andrews 913.634.2031
Elliott Clark 816.896.2907
Roberta Gumbel (€bair)917.826.5688
Carol Johnson 816.769.7534
Rosal i nd 0038163945923
Brian Reeves (Gthair) 816.7280883
Alicia Rowland 913.205.8588
Sr. Gabrielle Smits 8163042360

payleejane@yahoo.con
elliottclark50@att.net
gumbelr@msn.com
cjohns1941@gmail.com
Rosalind.ohora@att.net
BeKayR@aol.com
acd2992@gmail.com
gmsmits42@gmail.com

Finance Committee
Bridgette Atkinson
Carmen Denvir
Sharon Hardy (Chair)
Hazel McAllister

Bill Poppie

816.778.2953
816.82.2517

816.898.9251
816.260.4787
913.209.3411

abridgette89@gmail.cor
cdenvir514@gmail.com
sharonauditorl@gmail.com
hb50mcallister@gmail.com
bpoppiel1947@gmail.com

-

Anointing of the Siclsacrament takes place at seasonal communal
celebrations and may be requested as needed and offered after Mass
Eucharist for the SicKontact the Parish Office.

Baptism, Catechumenate Inquiry, Marriage Preparation and
Sacrament of Reconciliatfoboontact Fr. Matt
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The Diocese of Kansas &ty Joseph is committed to combating sexu-
al abuse in the Churchf you are a victim of sexual abuse, or if you ob-
serve or suspect sexual abuse:

1) CaltheMissouri Child Abuse Hotliak1.800.392.3738 (if the victim is
currently under the age of 18), and

2) Contact your local law enforcenagyancy or call 911, and

3) After reporting to these civil and law enforcement aglootities,
suspected sexual abuse of a minor or vulnerabletadiné Diocesan
Ombudsman Joe Crayon at 81B58020crayon@ombudsmankcsj.ibrg
the abuse involves a priest, deacon, employee, or volunteer of the Dic
Kansas Cigt. Joseph. The Diocese has a sincere commitment to prov
care and healing resources to victims of sexual abuse and their familie
Please contact Whitney-Fraacis, Victim Assistance Coordinator, at
816.392.0011 or true.frémdiscesekcsj.org
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